RESOLUTION NO. 11-72

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Rossell Superturen ON THE <u>154</u> DAY OF <u> M_{2-1} </u>, 1972.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO ASSIST THE CENTERVILLE HISTOR-ICAL SOCIETY IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF A DRIVEWAY AND PARKING LOT AT THE SOCIETY HEADQUARTERS COMMONLY KNOWN AS THE "WALTON HOUSE" AND AUTHORIZING THE USE OF CITY EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES FOR SAID PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the Centerville Historical Society is presently in the process of restoring the property commonly known as the "Walton House" located on West Franklin Street to be used as its headquarters and as a civic center for the education and benefit of the citizens of Centerville; and

WHEREAS, it is the opinion of the Council that assisting the Centerville Historical Society in its endeavors would be a benefit to the citizens of Centerville and would promote the recognition of a heritage existing in Centerville; and

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville has been requested by the Historical Society for assistance in the construction of a driveway and parking lot for the use of the citizens of Centerville visiting the Historical Society premises;

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Municipality of Centerville that:

Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to cooperate with the Centerville Historical Society in the construction of a driveway and parking lot at the "Walton House" and the Council hereby authorizes the use of Centerville city equipment, supplies and labor in the carrying out of said project.

PASSED this 15+4	_ day of	ma	, 197 3 .
		N'In	//
		Jul b.	Xor

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the

City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. _____, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of ______, 1978. with existing ordinances, the charter & constitution | p.a. 22-13.

Department of Lud Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney

Clerk of the Council